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Occasional licences and extended hours granted under delegated powers 
under the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005  
during the period 16 October 2025 to 19 November 2025 
 
Report by Clerk to the Licensing Board 
 
Summary 
 
This Report details occasional licences and extended hours which have been 
granted under delegated powers by the Clerk to the Board during the period 16 
October 2025 to 19 November 2025 and invites the Board to note the Report.  

 
1.0 Occasional licences 
 
1.1 Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey 
 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of event Times of event Date of event 

1.  Jacqueline Black Christmas market 
at Newtonmore 
Primary School 

10.00 to 16.00 
hrs 

22/11/2025 

2.  Robert Masson Sale of beer to 
members of the 
public at Inverness 
Farmers Market 

10.00 to 17.00 
hrs 

01/11/2025 

3.  Cairngorm Gliding 
Club per Craig 
Chatburn 

Christmas party 
and gliding festival 
at Cairngorm 
Gliding Club in 
Feshiebridge 

On sale 11.00 
to 23.59 hrs on 
each day; off 
sale 11.00 to 
22.00 hrs each 
day 

06, 07, 12, 13, 
14 &19/12/2025 

4.  Stephen Wilson Neil Diamond and 
Johnny Cash 
Tribute Act at the 
British Legion Club 
in Inverness 

19.30 to 01.00 
hrs 

01-02/11/2025 

5.  Peter Gwatkin Food and wine 
tasting at the Old 
School House in 
Kingussie 

19.00 to 23.00 
hrs 

04/12/2025 

  



6.  Shannen Delaney Delaneys’ 
Restaurant in 
Aviemore serving 
breakfast, lunch at 
dinner 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

11-24/11/2025 

7.  Shannen Delaney Delaneys’ 
Restaurant in 
Aviemore serving 
breakfast, lunch at 
dinner 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

25/11-
08/12/2025 

8.  Mary-Dawn Mohun Bar for sporting 
events at the Bught 
Park Sport Pavilion 
in Inverness 

11.00 to 01.00 
hrs each day 

21/11-
04/12/2025 

9.  Mary-Dawn Mohun Bar for sporting 
events at the Bught 
Park Sport Pavilion 
in Inverness 

11.00 to 01.00 
hrs each day 

05-18/12/2025 

10.  Mary-Dawn Mohun Bar for sporting 
events at the Bught 
Park Sport Pavilion 
in Inverness 

11.00 to 01.00 
hrs each day 

19/12/2025-
01/0/2026 

11.  Jack Smith Small ancillary 
shopping and 
tasting area at the 
Cairngorm Gin 
Company in 
Aviemore 

On sale 11.00 
to 22.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
22.00 hrs each 
day 

07-20/11/2025 

12.  Jack Smith Small ancillary 
shopping and 
tasting area at the 
Cairngorm Gin 
Company in 
Aviemore 

On sale 11.00 
to 22.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
22.00 hrs each 
day 

21/11-
04/12/2025 

13.  Jack Smith Small ancillary 
shopping and 
tasting area at the 
Cairngorm Gin 
Company in 
Aviemore 

On sale 11.00 
to 22.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
22.00 hrs each 
day 

05-18/12/2025 

14.  Agnes Pui Yan Woo Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals at Lucky 
Bowl, Inverness 

1700-2230 hrs 
each day 

10-23/11/2025 

15.  Agnes Pui Yan Woo Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals at Lucky 
Bowl, Inverness 

1700-2230 hrs 
each day 

24/11-
07/12/2025 



16.  Agnes Pui Yan Woo Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals at Lucky 
Bowl, Inverness 

1700-2230 hrs 
each day 

08-21/12/2025 

17.  Agnes Pui Yan Woo Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals at Lucky 
Bowl, Inverness 

1700-2230 hrs 
each day 

22/12/2025-
04/01/2026 

18.  David John 
MacDougall 

Matchday 
hospitality at the 
Clachnacuddin 
Football Club, 
Inverness 

13.00 to 19.00 
hrs 

25/10/2025 

19.  Alreis Fairbairn Weddings, funerals 
etc at Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, Nairn 

On sale 12.00 
to 23.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 12.00 to 
20.00 hrs each 
day 

11-24/11/2025 

20.  Stratherrick & 
Foyers Community 
Truest per Calum 
Martin 

Musical 
performance at 
The Wildside 
Centre, 
Whitebridge 

19.30 to 23.00 
hrs 

14/11/2025 

21.  Georgia Adams Annual charity 
ceilidh party at 
Balloch Village Hall 

19.00 to 00.00 
hrs 

15/11/2025 

22.  Adam Dwyer Retailing of bottles 
of gin , gin samples 
and hot mulled gin 
offered from a stall 
at the Eastgate 
Shopping Centre, 
Inverness 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

29/11-
12/12/2025 

23.  Adam Dwyer Retailing of bottles 
of gin, gin samples 
and hot mulled gin 
offered from a stall 
at the Eastgate 
Shopping Centre, 
Inverness 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

13-23/12/2025 

24.  George 
Karthikappallil 

Hospitality at 
Mumbai Thistle in 
Inverness 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

08-21/11/2025 

25.  George 
Karthikappallil 

Hospitality at 
Mumbai Thistle in 
Inverness 
 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

22/11-
05/12/2025 



26.  Karl Falconer Strathglass shinty 
club annual awards 
ceremony and 
dance at Cannich 
Village Hall 

18.00 to 00.00 
hrs 

14/11/2025 

27.  Alan Gristwood Stand up comedy 
show at Boat of 
Garten Community 
Hall 

18.00 to 22.30 
hrs 

29/11/2025 

28.  Joanna Smith  Christmas Market 
at Boat of Garten 
Community Hall 

15.30 to 19.30 
hrs 

05/12/2025 

29.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

10-23/11/2025 

30.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

24/11-
07/12/2025 

31.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

08-21/12/2025 

32.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

22/12/2025-
04/01/2026 

33.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 
 
 
 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

05-18/01/2026 



34.  Adam Dwyer Retail off sales of 
gin bottles and on 
sales of small gin 
tasting flights at the 
Great Glen 
Distillery, 
Drumnadrochit 

On sale 11.00 
to 19.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 10.00 to 
19.00 hrs each 
day 

19/01-
01/02/2026 

35.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

03-16/11/2025 

36.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

17-30/11/2025 

37.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

01-14/12/2025 

38.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

15-28/12/2025 

39.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

29/12/2025-
11/01/2026 

40.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café 
Victoria, Market 
Arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

12-25/01/2026 

41.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 
 
 

03-16/11/2025 



42.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

17-30/11/2025 

43.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

01-14/12/2025 

44.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

15-28/12/2025 

45.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

29/12/2025-
11/01/2026 

46.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Café de 
Paulo, 7-9 
Queensgate 
arcade, Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

12-25/01/2026 

47.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

03-16/11/2025 

48.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 
 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

17-30/11/2025 



49.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

01-14/12/2025 

50.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

15-28/12/2025 

51.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

29/12/2025-
11/01/2026 

52.  Juan Paulo 
Rodriguez 

Sale of alcohol to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meal s in Café de 
Paulo Midmills, 
Stephens Street, 
Inverness 

On sales: 1000-
2300 hrs 
Off sales: 2000-
2200 hrs each 
day 

12-25/01/2026 

53.  Janie Dorothy 
Brand 

Forest light show 
at Visitors Centre, 
Landmark, 
Carrbridge 

1600-1800 hrs 
each day 

21-30/11/2025 

54.  Janie Dorothy 
Brand 

Forest light show 
at Visitors Centre, 
Landmark, 
Carrbridge 

1600-1800 hrs 
each day 

05-14/12/2025 

55.  Janie Dorothy 
Brand 

Forest light show 
at Visitors Centre, 
Landmark, 
Carrbridge 

1600-1800 hrs 
each day 

19-31/12/2025 

56.  Janie Dorothy 
Brand 

Forest light show 
at Visitors Centre, 
Landmark, 
Carrbridge 

1600-1800 hrs 
each day 

02-04/01/2026 

57.  Janie Dorothy 
Brand 

Forest light show 
at Visitors Centre, 
Landmark, 
Carrbridge 

1600-1800 hrs 
each day 

06-18/02/2026 

  



58.  Ana Delgado Christmas Fayre at 
Dundreggan 
Rewilding Centre, 
Glenmoriston 

10.00 to 17.00 
hrs 

07/12/2025 

59.  Highland Hospice 
per Claire Pegrum 

Community quiz 
night in aid of 
Highland Hospice 
at the Fort 
Augustus Village 
Hall 

19.00 to 22.00 
hrs 

09/12/2025 

60.  Jacqueline Black Ice and Fire 
Distillery stand at 
the upper floor of 
Eastgate Shopping 
Centre, Inverness 

10.00 to 18.30 
hrs on 
Saturday; 10.00 
to 18.00 hrs on 
Sunday 

06/07/12/2025 

61.  Grantown 
Community Cinema 
per Gillian Rainbow 

Cinema event at 
Grantown 
Community Centre 

18.30 to 22.00 
hrs 

15/11/2025 

62.  George Hobson Christmas Fair at 
Badaguish Outdoor 
Centre, Aviemore 

10.00 to 21.00 
hrs 

07/12/2025 

63.  Duncan Overmeer Range of pre-
Christmas activities 
at Wild Gorse, 
Kiltarlity 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

14-27/11/2025 

64.  Rebekah Brett-Pitt Fundraising event 
at Simpsons 
Garden Centre, 
Inverness 

16.00 to 23.30 
hrs 

25/11/2025 

65.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at the 
Fort Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

25/11/2025-
08/12/2025 

66.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at the 
Fort Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

09-22/12/2025 

67.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at the 
Loch Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

25/11/2025-
08/12/2025 

68.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at the 
Loch Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

09-22/12/2025 

69.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland Boundary 
products at 
Cawdor Castle 

10.00 to 16.30 
hrs each day 

13-14/12/2025 

70.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland Boundary 
products at 
Inverness Farmers 
Market 

10.00 to 16.30 
hrs 

06/12/2025 



71.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland Boundary 
products at 
Inverness Farmers 
Market 

10.00 to 16.30 
hrs 

20/12/2025 

72.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland Boundary 
products at 
Dundreggan 
Rewilding Centre 
Christmas Fayre 

10.00 to 16.30 
hrs each day 

07/12/2025 

73.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland Boundary 
products at the 
Nairn Street 
Market 

10.00 to 16.30 
hrs 

29/11/2025 

74.  Alreis Fairbairn Wedding, Funerals 
etc at Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, Nairn  

On sale 12.00 
to 23.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 12.00 to 
20.00 hrs each 
day 

25/11-
08/12/2025 

75.  Alreis Fairbairn Wedding, Funerals 
etc at Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, Nairn  

On sale 12.00 
to 23.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 12.00 to 
20.00 hrs each 
day 

09-22/12/2025 

76.  Alreis Fairbairn Wedding, Funerals 
etc at Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, Nairn  

On sale 12.00 
to 23.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 12.00 to 
20.00 hrs each 
day 

23/12/2025-
05/01/2026 

77.  Alreis Fairbairn Wedding, Funerals 
etc at Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, Nairn  

On sale 12.00 
to 23.00 hrs 
each day; off 
sale 12.00 to 
20.00 hrs each 
day 

06-19/01/2026 

78.  Shaboro Ali Alcohol sold to the 
public partaking of 
table meals at 
Castle restaurant, 
Inverness 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

17-30/11/2025 

79.  Shaboro Ali Alcohol sold to the 
public partaking of 
table meals at 
Castle restaurant, 
Inverness 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

1-14/12/2025 



80.  Shaboro Ali Alcohol sold to the 
public partaking of 
table meals at 
Castle restaurant, 
Inverness 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

15-28/12/2025 

81.  Shaboro Ali Alcohol sold to the 
public partaking of 
table meals at 
Castle restaurant, 
Inverness 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

29/12/2025-
11/01/2026 

82.  David Brown Food and drink 
service at Coyote 
Burger, Inverness 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

24/11-
07/12/2025 

83.  David Brown Food and drink 
service at Coyote 
Burger, Inverness 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

08-21/12/2025 

84.  David Brown Food and drink 
service at Coyote 
Burger, Inverness 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

22/12/2025-
04/01/2026 

85.  Brad Collins Provision of food 
and drinks at 
Cannich Stores, 
Beauly 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

08-21/01/2026 

86.  Brad Collins Provision of food 
and drinks at 
Cannich Stores, 
Beauly 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

22/01-
04/02/2026 

87.  Brad Collins Provision of food 
and drinks at 
Cannich Stores, 
Beauly 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

05-18/02/2026 

88.  Brad Collins Provision of food 
and drinks at 
Cannich Stores, 
Beauly 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

19/02-
04/03/2026 

89.  Peter Rossborough On and off sale of 
craft beer from a 
stall at the Nairn 
Christmas Lights 
Switch On 

10.00 to 17.00 
hrs 

29/11/2025 

90.  Millburn Academy 
Parent Council per 
Lucy Roxburgh 

Fundraising Burns 
Supper and Ceilidh 
at Millburn 
Academy, 
Inverness 

19.00 to 23.59 
hrs 

30/01/2026 

  



91.  Lorna Calder Pop up shop 
selling bottles of 
gin and 
merchandise, 
offering 
complimentary 
tasters at Easgate 
Shopping Centre, 
Inverness 

10.00 to 17.30 
hrs 

28/11-
11/12/2025 

92.  Lorna Calder Pop up shop 
selling bottles of 
gin and 
merchandise, 
offering 
complimentary 
tasters at Easgate 
Shopping Centre, 
Inverness 

10.00 to 17.30 
hrs 

12-23/12/2025 

93.  Sam Cairns Evening meals at 
The Crossing, 
Kingussie 

17.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

05-18/12/2025 

94.  Sam Cairns Evening meals at 
The Crossing, 
Kingussie 

17.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

19/12/2025-
01/01/2026 

95.  Joanna Smith Christmas party 
night with music 
and food at the 
Boat of Garten 
Community Hall 

18.30 to 00.15 
hrs 

13/12/2025 

96.  Kyle Fraser 
MacDonald 

Community 
Pensions lunch in 
Strathdearn 
Community Hall 

1200-1600 hrs 05/`12/2025 

97.  Joanna Smith Christmas dance in 
boat of Garten Hall 

1800-2230 hrs 19/12/2025 

98.  Nethy Bridge 
Community Centre 
per Heidi Stuart 

Swing into the 
roaring 40s in 
Nethy Bridge 
Community Hall 

1900-2400 hrs 28/11/2025 

99.  Duncan Overmeer Christmas activities 
in Belladrum Cart 
Shed, Kiltarlity 

1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

28/11-
11/12/2025 

100.  Duncan Overmeer Christmas activities 
in Belladrum Cart 
Shed, Kiltarlity 
 
 
 
 
 

1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

12-25/12/2025 



101.  Nairn River 
Enterprise per 
Matthew Withey 

Family-friendly 
daytime disco in 
Green Hive 
Community Hub, 
Harbour Street, 
Nairn 

1200-2000 hrs 08/03/2026 

102.  Nairn River 
Enterprise per 
Matthew Withey 

Christmas party in 
Green Hive 
Community Hub, 
Harbour Street, 
Nairn 

1900-2330 hrs 13/12/2025 

103.  Nethy Bridge 
Community Centre 
per Ross Watson 

Family ceilidh in 
Nethy Bridge 
Community Centre 

1900-0030 hrs 31/12/2025 

104.  Martin Delaney Alcohol served to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Delaneys 
Restaurant, 
Aviemore 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

09-22/12/2025 

105.  Martin Delaney Alcohol served to 
the public 
partaking of table 
meals in Delaneys 
Restaurant, 
Aviemore 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

23/12/2025-
05/01/2026 

106.  Mignonne Khazaka Serving alcohol to 
guests at the end 
of a driven game 
shoot at The 
Sheiling, 
Dalwhinnie 

1100-2300 hrs 
each day 

08-21/12/2025 

107.  Becks Bar Ltd Concert in 
Inverness Leisure 
Centre, Bught 
Lane 

1800-2300 hrs 14/02/2026 

108.  Caroline Campbell Two concerts in 
Inverness Leisure 
Centre, Bught 
Lane 

1830-0100 hrs 
each day 

19-20/12/2025 

109.  One One Two on 
the Brae 

Stall as part of 
Christmas Light 
switch on outside 
106 High Street, 
Nairn 

1200-1700 hrs 29/11/2025 

110.  West Glenmoriston 
Community 
Company per Tim 
Perkins 
 

Christmas meal in 
the Hub, 
Glenmoriston 

1930-2300 hrs 06/12/2025 



111.  Keith Brian Tour of Brackla 
distillery, Nairn with 
samples provided 

1000-1730 hrs 29/11/2025 

112.  Michael Fraser Off sales to the 
public in Eastgate 
Shopping Centre, 
Inverness 

1000-1800 hrs 
each day 

12-23/12/2025 

113.  Robert Masson Off sales to the 
public at Farmers 
Market, Eastgate, 
Inverness 

1000-1700 hrs 06/12/2025 

114.  Robert Masson Off sales to the 
public at Farmers 
Market, Eastgate, 
Inverness 

1000-1700 hrs 20/12/2025 

115.  Robert Masson Sale of beer to the 
public at Christmas 
Market in Cawdor 
Castle grounds 

1000-1700 hrs 
each day 

13-14/12/2025 

1.2 Caithness, Sutherland and Ross  
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of event Times of 

event 
Date of event 

1. Tanya Morrison Worth a Look 
Café, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café with outdoor 
seating area 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

17/10/2025 – 
30/10/2025 

2. Tanya Morrison Worth a Look 
Café, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café with outdoor 
seating area 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

31/10/2025 – 
13/11/2025 

3. Tanya Morrison Worth a Look 
Café, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café with outdoor 
seating area 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

14/11/2025 – 
27/11/2025 

4. Tanya Morrison Worth a Look 
Café, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café with outdoor 
seating area 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

28/11/2025 – 
11/12/2025 

5. Callum Duff Hospitality area 
adjacent to Brora 
Rangers Football 
Club, Brora – 
Football match 
hospitality 

1400 hrs to 
1745 hrs 

15/11/2025 



6. Mhairi Allan Keiss Hall – 40th 
Birthday party 

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

01/11/2025 

7. Elizabeth Costin East Caithness 
Community 
Facility, Wick – 
Dunrobin 
Distillery stall at 
Taste North food 
and drink event 

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

02/11/2025 

8. Jacqueline Black East Caithness 
Community 
Facility, Wick – 
Ice & Fire 
Distillery stall at 
Taste North food 
and drink event 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

02/11/2025 

9. Jeri Cormack John O’Groats 
Mill, John 
O’Groats, Wick – 
Halloween events 

1800 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

28/10/2025 – 
01/11/2025 

10. Allan Farquhar East Caithness 
Community 
Facility, Wick –
John O’Groats 
Brewery stand at 
Taste North food 
and drink event 

1000 hrs to 
1900 hrs 

02/11/2025 

11. Lewis Gove Pulteney Centre, 
Wick – Indoor 
bowling 
tournament 

1100 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

15/11/2025 

12. Lewis Gove Rosebank 
Pavilion and 
playing 
fields,Wick -Quiz 
night 

1800 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

22/11/2025 

13. Callum Duff Hospitality area, 
Brora Rangers 
Football Club, 
Dudgeon Park, 
Brora – Match 
hospitality 

1400 hrs to 
1845 hrs 

25/10/2025 

14. Stuart Sutherland Pavilion lounge 
area, Golspie 
Sutherland 
Football Club, 
Golspie – 
Football match 
hospitality 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

02/11/2025 

15. Frances MacGruer Muir of Ord Hall – 1930 hrs to 01/11/2025 



Halloween Disco 0000 hrs 
16. Jacqueline Black Ullapool Village 

Hall – Ice & Fire 
Distillery stall at 
Christmas Market 

1200 hrs to 
1900 hrs 
1000 hrs to 
1530 hrs 

14/11/2025 
 
15/11/2025 

17. Jacqueline Black Dingwall 
Academy, 
Dingwall – Ice & 
Fire Distillery 
stand at 
Christmas Fair 

1700 hrs to 
2130 hrs 

05/12/2025 

18. Kimberley Rait 57 High street, 
Alness – Retail 
sales 

1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

14/11/2025 – 
27/11/2025 

19. Kimberley Rait 57 High street, 
Alness – Retail 
sales 

1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

28/11/2025 – 
11/12/2025 

20. Joanne Struthers Poolewe Hall – 
Skittles Evening  

On – 1700 
hrs to 2300 
hrs 
Off – 1700 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

15/11/2025 

21. Tracey Sutherland Community 
Centre, Main 
Street Lairg – 
Comedy night 

1830 hrs to 
2230 hrs 

08/11/2025 

22. Joanne Struthers Village Hall, Main 
Street, Lochinver 
- Loch Ewe 
Brewing 
Company Ltd 
Stall at market 

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

23/11/2025 

23. Charles Macaulay Stall, Grassed 
area opposite 17 
West Terrace, 
Ullapool – Mulled 
wine stall at 
Bonfire night 
fireworks 

1800 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

07/11/2025 

24. Catriona Simpson GP Room, Wick 
Assembly Rooms 
– Community 
concert & ceilidh 

2000 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

15/11/2025 

25. Mhairi Sutherland The Boardroom, 
Wick Academy 
Football Club, 
Wick – Hospitality 
at football 
matches 

1400 hrs to 
1900 hrs 

01/11/2025 
 



26. Mhairi Sutherland The Boardroom, 
Wick Academy 
Football Club, 
Wick – Hospitality 
at football 
matches 

1400 hrs to 
1900 hrs 

22/11/2025 
29/11/2025 

27. Jody Mackay Lodge St Andrew 
1318 Masonic 
Lodge & Hall, 
Station Road, 
Golspie – 
Remembrance 
Day reception 

1200 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

09/11/2025 

 
28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 

Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On line 
gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

08/11/2025 – 
21/11/2025 

29. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On line 
gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

22/11/2025 – 
05/12/2025 

30. Stephen Mackay Strathy Village 
Hall, Strathy – 
Christmas party 

1900 hrs to 
2359 hrs 

13/12/2025 

31. Victoria Brightman Ferry View 
Campsite, Gills, 
Canisbay – 
Campsite 
hospitality and off 
sales 

On – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 
Off – 1000 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

22/11/2025 – 
04/12/2025 

32. Victoria Brightman Ferry View 
Campsite, Gills, 
Canisbay – 
Campsite 
hospitality and off 
sales 

On – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 
Off – 1000 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

05/12/2025 – 
18/12/2025 

33. Nazier Hussain Assembly 
Rooms, Wick – 
Comedy show 

1900 hrs to 
2359 hrs 

20/12/2025 

34. Bunillidh Thistle Sports 
Club 

Bunillidh Thistle 
Sports Club, 
Helmsdale - Live 
traditional music 

1830 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

22/11/2025 

35. Robert Macleod Poster World, 
Dingwall – Retail 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

21/11/2025 – 
04/12/2025 



sales 
36. Robert Macleod Dingwall 

Academy - 
Poster World stall 
at Christmas Fair 

1700 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

05/12/2025 

37. Keiss Amenities 
Association 

Keiss Community 
Hall, Keiss, Wick 
– Seniors 
Christmas Party 

1230 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

22/11/2025 

38. Jacqueline Black Dingwall mart – 
Ice & Fire 
Distillery stall at 
Christmas Fair 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

23/11/2025 

39. Jacqueline Black Ullapool Village 
Hall – Ice & Fire 
Distillery stall at 
Christmas lights 
switch on 

1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

28/11/2025 

40. Mamta Patel Ullapool Village 
Hall – Community 
Ceilidh 

2030 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

31/12/2025 

41. Joanne Struthers Old School 
House, 
Inverasdale, 
Poolewe – Tex 
Mex Evening 

On – 1800 
hrs to 2300 
hrs 
Off – 1800 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

25/11/2025 

42. Iain Sutherland Bridge Cottage 
Café, Poolewe, 
Achnasheen – 
Whisky tasting 
evening 

1900 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

28/11/2025 

43. Joanne Struthers Old Station 
Platform, 
Strathpeffer – 
Loch Ewe 
Brewing Co Ltd 
stall at market 

1100 hrs to 
1500 hrs 

29/11/2025 

44. Joanne Struthers Poolewe Hall – 
Loch Ewe 
Brewing Co Ltd 
stall at markets 

1100 hrs to 
1500 hrs 
1300 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

29/11/2025 – 
06/12/2025 

45. Joanne Struthers 2 Naast, Poolewe 
– Online Sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

01/12/2025 – 
14/12/2025 

46. Joanne Struthers Gairloch 
Community 
Centre - Loch 
Ewe Brewing Co 
Ltd stall at market 

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

04/12/2025 

47. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, On – 1200 25/12/2025 – 



Ullapool – 
Provision of 
hospitality 

hrs to 2359 
hrs 
Off – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

08/12/2025 

48. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, 
Ullapool – 
Provision of 
hospitality 

On – 1200 
hrs to 2359 
hrs 
Off – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

09/12/2025 – 
22/12/2025 

 
49. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, 

Ullapool – 
Provision of 
hospitality 

On – 1200 
hrs to 2359 
hrs 
Off – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

23/12/2025 – 
05/01/2026 

50. Rebecca Evans Lochcarron 
Village Hall – 
Community 
Ceilidh 

1900 hrs to 
2359 hrs 

29/11/2025 

51. Greg Hooker Hall, Upper 
Puldagon, 
Stirkoke, Wick – 
Christmas meals 
and parties 

1700 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

28/11/2025 – 
06/12/2025 

52. Greg Hooker Hall, Upper 
Puldagon, 
Stirkoke, Wick – 
Christmas meals 
and parties 

1700 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

12/12/2025 – 
20/12/2025 

53. Frances Boynton Ardross 
Community Hall – 
Pub night / 
community social 
evening 

1900 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

29/11/2025 

54. Dean Ross Golspie 
Sutherland FC – 
Football matches 

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

29/11/2025 
06/12/2025 

55. Dean Ross Golspie 
Sutherland FC – 
Football matches 

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

20/12/2025 
03/01/2026 

56. Laura Pearce Watten Hall – 
North Point 
Distillery Stall at 
market 

1600 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

05/12/2025 

57. Bunilidh Sports Club Bunilidh Sports 
Club,  Helmsdale 
– Live music 

1900 hrs to 
2330 hrs 

05/12/2025 



event 
58. Bunilidh Sports Club Bunilidh Sports 

Club,  Helmsdale 
– Christmas party 
and dance 

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

20/12/2025 

59. Robert Macleod Poster World, 
Dingwall – Retail 
sales 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

05/12/2025 – 
18/12/2025 

 
60. Keiss Amenities 

Association 
Keiss Community 
Hall – Switching 
on of Christmas 
lights, quiz and 
party games 

1430 hrs to 
2230 hrs 

06/12/2025 

61. Charlotte Mountford Lyth Arts Centre 
– Festive evening 

1730 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

12/12/2025 

62. Christine Barrett Gairloch 
Community 
Centre – Birthday 
party 

1930 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

13/12/2025 

63. Julie Edwards Coigach Hall – 
Christmas ceilidh 

1930 hrs to 
2330 hrs 

27/12/2025 

64. Elizabeth Costin Stall and seating 
area within 
grounds, 
Dunrobin Castle, 
Golspie – Gin 
sales 

On – 1100 
hrs to 1900 
hrs 
Off – 1000 
hrs to 1900 
hrs 

20/11/2025 – 
03/12/2025 

65. Victoria Brightman Ferry View 
Campsite, Gills, 
Canisbay – 
Campsite 
hospitality and off 
sales 

On – 1200 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 
Off – 1000 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

19/12/2025 – 
01/01/2026 

 
1.3 Skye 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Seall per John Masson Music Festival 
 
29 November 
25 
 

1900 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

29/11/25 

2. Carley Jackson Live music from 
Bands & DJ 
 
08 November 
25 

1500 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

08/11/25 



3. Paul and Allison Rouse External Area 
Rosedale 
Hotel, Portree 

1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs each 
day 

22 November to 
05 December 25 

4. Paul and Allison Rouse External Area 
Rosedale 
Hotel, Portree 

1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs each 
day 

06 December to 
19 December 25 

5. Paul and Allison Rouse External Area 
Rosedale 
Hotel, Portree 

1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs each 
day 

20 December 25 
to  
02 January 26 

6. Paul and Allison Rouse External Area 
Rosedale 
Hotel, Portree 

1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs each 
day 

03 January to 
16 January 26 

7. Ana Delgado Community 
Christmas 
Fayre 
 
Plockton High 
School, 
Plockton 

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

29 November 
2025 

8. Scott Cameron Small Hall 
Events Music 
Concert 
 
Glendale and 
Arnisdale 
Community Hall 

1800 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

21 November 
2025 

9. Elgol Village Hall 
Association per Hermione 
Lamond 

Music Concert 
 
Elgol Village 
Hall 

1800 hrs to 
2330 hrs 

25 November 
2025 

10. Talla Stafainn – Staffin 
Community Hall per 
Rachael Hand 
 

Fundraising 
Christmas 
Concert 
 
Staffin 
Community hall 

1830 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

13 December 
2025 

11. Solomon Azulay Christmas 
Market 
 
Skye Gathering 
Hall, Portree 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

06 December 
2025 

12. Solomon Azulay Continued off 
sales for in 
person and 
online/direct 
sales of alcohol 
 
Skye 
Moonshine, 1D 
Marketplace, 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

1–14 December 
2025 



Portree 
13. Solomon Azulay Continued off 

sales for in 
person and 
online/direct 
sales of alcohol 
 
Skye 
Moonshine, 1D 
Marketplace, 
Portree 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

15-28 
December 2025 

14. Sarah Sutton Café, takeaway 
with occasional 
private parties 
in evenings 
 
Summer Isle of 
Skye Ltd, Quay 
Brae, Portree 

1100 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

1-14 December 
2025 

15. Broadford Primary Parent 
Council per Carly Doherty 

Christmas 
Fayre 
 
Broadford 
Village Hall 

1100 hrs to 
1600 hrs 

13 December 
2025 

16. Sarah Bruce Christmas 
Dinner for 
Senior Citizens 
 
Plockton 
Village Hall 

1830 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

29-30 
November 2025 

 
1.4 Lochaber 
 
 Name of 

applicant 
 

Details of event Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events, Caol 
Community Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

11/11 to 
24/11/2025 

2. Kenny McLaughlin  Gift Shop and Farm 
Café, Ardtornish Estate, 
Morvern   

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs 
daily – On 
and Off 
Sales  

07/11 to 
20/11/2025 

3. Aaron Ross Christmas Fayre, 1100 hrs to 08/11/2025 



Kilmallie Hall, Corpach 1500 hrs  
4. Kenny McLaughlin  Gift Shop and Farm 

Café, Ardtornish Estate, 
Morvern  

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1000 hrs to 
1800 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

21/11 to 
04/12/2025 

5. Cara Edwards  Online Sale of Bealach 
Gin, Grianan, 
Letterfinlay, by Spean 
Bridge  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily  

28/11/ to 
12/12/2025 

6.  Kenny McLaughlin  Gift Shop and Farm 
Café, Ardtornish Estate, 
Morvern  

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1000 hrs to 
1800 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

05/12 to 
18/12/2025 

7. Matthew 
Humphrey  

Online Sale of Beer and 
From Main Entrance 
Only – St Agathas 
Chapel/Brewery, 
Inverie, Knoydart 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily 

05/12/ to 
18/12/2025 

8. Suzanne Pender  Morvern Community 
Hub, Lochaline  

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales  

10/12 to 
23/12/2025 

9. Cara Edwards  Sale of Bealach Gin at 
Lochaber Producers 
Christmas Market, Ben 
Nevis Auction Mart  

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs  

13/12/2025 

10. Ian Peter 
MacDonald  

Sale of Glenspean 
Brewing Beer at 
Lochaber Producers 
Christmas Market, Ben 
Nevis Auction Mart 

1000 hrs to 
1400 hrs  

13/12/2025 

11. Aaron Ross Sale of 
FassfernGin/Roslin 
Distillers Whisky at 
Lochaber Producers 
Christmas Market, Ben 
Nevis Auction Mart  

1000 hrs to 
1500 hrs  

13/12/2025 

12. Glenuig 
Community 

Seated Concert, 
Glenuig Hall  

1700 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

27/11 to 
28/11/2025 



Association per 
Eoghan 
Carmichael  

13. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events, Caol 
Community Centre 

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

25/11 to 
08/12/2025 

14. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events, Caol 
Community Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

09/12 to 
22/12/2025 

15. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events, Caol 
Community Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
daily – On 
Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales  

23/12 to 
05/01/2026 

16. Fergus Stokes Marquee in Grounds of 
Old Manse, Ardgour  

1200 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
Monday to 
Thursday; 
1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 
Friday and 
Saturday; 
1200 hrs to 
1800 hrs - 
Sunday 

18/11 to 
01/12/2025 

17. Carrie Ann 
Leighton  

Handy Hub Store, 
Kinlochleven Business 
Park  

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 
daily 

18/11/ to 
01/12/2025 

18. Fergus Stokes  Music Concert, Ardgour 
Memorial Hall  

1800 hrs to 
2300 hrs  

13/12/2025 

19. Dolina Richardson Fundraiser – Lochaline 
Social Club 

1600 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

22/11 to 
23/11/2025 

20. Ian Peter 
MacDonald  

Charity Fundraiser – 
Waverley House, High 
Street, Fort William  

1830 hrs to 
2200 hrs  

28/11/2025 

21. Graeme Aitken  Off Sales of Strontian 
Gins at Strontian 

1100 hrs to 
1500 hrs  

29/11/2025 



Christmas Market – 
Sunart Centre  

22. Carrie Ann 
Leighton  

Off Sales – Handy Hub 
Store, Kinlochleven  

1000 hrs to 
1600 hrs 
daily  

02/12/ to 
15/12/2025 

23. Fergus Stokes  On Sales from Marquee 
in Grounds of Old 
Manse, Ardgour  

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs – 
Mon – 
Thurs; 
1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs – 
Fri & Sat; 
1200 hrs to 
1800 hrs – 
Sunday  

02/12 to 
15/12/2025 

24. Graeme Aitken  Off Sales of Strontian 
Gins at Christmas 
Market – Lochaline 
Village Hall  

1800 hrs to 
2200 hrs  

11/12/2025 

25. Kentallen & Duror 
Community Centre 
per Clare Harley  

Live Folk Music 
Concert  

1900 hrs to 
2300 hrs  

27/11/2025 

26. Arainn Shuaineirt 
Management 
Committee per 
Jacob Green  

Live Music Concert – 
The Sunart Centre, 
Strontian  

1830 hrs to 
2300 hrs  

28/11/2025 

27. Kilchoan 
Community Centre 
per Rebecca 
Newbould  

St Andrews Night 
Concert  

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

29/11/2025 

28. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events – Caol 
Community Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs – 
On Sales; 
1000 hrs to 
0100 hrs – 
Off Sales  

09/12 to 
22/12/2025 

29. Sandra Fraser  Various Community 
Events – Caol 
Community Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs – 
On Sales; 
1000 hrs to 
0100 hrs – 
Off Sales 

23/12 to 
05/01/2026 

30. Fergus Stokes  Marquee in Grounds of 
Old Manse, Ardgour  

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs – 
Mon – 
Thurs; 
1200 hrs to 
1400 hrs – 
Thursday 
25/12/2025; 

16/12 to 
29/12/2025 



1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 
Friday and 
Saturday 
(no 
provision of 
sales 
26/12/2025) 
1200 hrs to 
1800 hrs - 
Sunday 

31. Kenny McLaughlin  Gift Shop and Farm 
Café, Ardtornish Estate, 
Morvern  

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs – 
On Sales; 
1000 hrs to 
1800 hrs – 
Off Sales 

19/12 to 
01/01/2025 

32. Sunart Community 
Company per 
James Hilder  

Christmas Auction – 
The Sunart Centre, 
Strontian  

1800 hrs to 
2200 hrs  

05/12/2025 

33. Ardnamurchan 
Camanachd per 
Lyndsay Bradley  

Fundraising Disco, 
Shielbridge Village Hall, 
Acharacle  

1930 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

06/12/ to 
07/12/2025 

34. Feis Na Mara per 
Eilidh Shaw  

Seated Cncert – Astley 
Hall, Arisaig  

1530 hrs to 
1830 hrs  

14/12/2025 

35. Shielbridge Hall 
per Amie 
MacMaster  

Community Gathering 
& Fundraising Dance  

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

02/01 to 
03/01/2026 

36. Graeme Aitken
   

Online/Postal/telephone 
Sale of Strontian Gin, 
East of the Meadows, 
Strontian 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales 

26/11 to 
09/12/2025 

37. Graeme Aitken
   

Online/Postal/telephone 
Sale of Strontian Gin, 
East of the Meadows, 
Strontian 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 
daily – Off 
Sales 

10/12 to 
23/12/2025 

 
2.0 Extended Hours 
 
2.1 Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of event Times of 

event 
Date of event 

1. Allan Heaney To provide alcohol 
with meals on Friday 
and Saturday evening 
at The High Street 
Merchant, Grantown-
on-Spey 

17.00 to 22.00 
hrs on Fridays 
and Saturdays 

01-29/11/2025 

 



2.2 Caithness, Sutherland and Ross 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Ceilidh Places Ltd The Ceilidh 
Place 
Clubhouse, 
Ullapool – DJ 
Night 

2300 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

08/11/2025 

2. Greg Hooker Puldagon farm 
shop & 
restaurant – 
Christmas 
meals and 
parties 

2130 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

28/11/2025 – 
20/12/2025 

2.3 Skye 

 Name of applicant 
 

Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Donald Cumming Festive Hours 
Elgol Bistro 

2300 hrs to 
0200 hrs 

04 December 
2025 to 01 
January 2026 

 
2.4 Lochaber 

 Name of applicant 
 

Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Lochaber Rugby Football 
Club  

Hogmanay 
Party for 
Members Only  

2300 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

31/12/ to 
01/01/2026 

 
 
3.0 Recommendation 
 
The Board is invited to note the report. 
 
 
Designation:  Clerk to the Licensing Board  
 
Date:    20 November 2025 
 
Author:  Claire McArthur 
 


